

CITY COUNCIL



Official Resolution Presented by Councilor **Ed Flynn**

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

Kathryn A. Willmore

In Recognition of:

Your long-time leadership in higher education, and your tireless dedication in supporting and giving back to the community. In honor of Women's History Month, we recognize your unwavering commitment in maintaining and beautifying the James Hayes Park in the South End, so that neighboring residents and all visitors have a beautiful space to enjoy.

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	